
FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 28.25
52389 EMIR Hatice Gokce 2008 TUR 28.05
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 28.00
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 27.95
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 27.40
61447 VIARENICH Darya 2006 AIN 27.20
22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 26.80
51702 GROKHOTOVA Daria 2007 AIN 26.80
50804 SELLA Viola 2006 ITA 26.70
54504 PUSCH Lada 2008 GER 26.70
47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 26.70
51903 MEIRZHANOVA Aiym 2008 KAZ 26.60
31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 USA 26.45
52180 TODOROVA Nikol 2008 BUL 26.10
38292 MILLON Maena 2003 FRA 25.85
38170 SIMAKOVA Anastasia 2004 GER 25.30
65078 WANG Zihan 2006 CHN 25.25
50802 TAGLIETTI Alice 2007 ITA 25.10
48231 SUZUKI Naruha 2005 JPN 25.10
53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 25.05
45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 2005 BUL 24.50
51811 ASRIIAN Milena 2008 ARM 24.40
55958 ABDIMALIKOVA Elima 2009 KGZ 24.25
65798 LI Maotong 2008 CHN 23.90
43530 RAMONATXO Lily 2005 FRA 23.90
37974 KRASOVEC Brigita 2004 SLO 23.60
57743 AKIYA Miyabi 2008 AUS 23.60
51483 YANG Mikayla Angeline 2007 SGP 23.50
54398 BIJNENS Maya 2009 BEL 23.05
64743 OVCHINNIKOVA Uliana 2009 KGZ 23.05
48254 HEICHEL Emilia 2006 POL 23.00
54816 FOELDESI Panni 2009 HUN 22.95
58589 MIRONSKAYA Arina 2007 AUT 22.95
55627 OSKAY Denı̇z 2009 TUR 22.80
58001 VAN DER LAAN Noa

Gabrielle
2004 NED 22.75

58061 VALANT Dora 2009 SLO 22.65
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

58588 MIRONSKAYA Dina 2007 AUT 22.35
49140 MATSUSAKA Reina 2000 JPN 22.25
58277 JAFAROVA Zahra 2008 AZE 21.65
43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 21.55
57241 WERNER Anne 2007 NED 21.30
43288 SARGSYAN Silva 2002 ARM 21.15
51499 ANG Pebbyl Jing Ya 2007 SGP 20.25
62828 HANOUNIK Elissar 2009 SYR 19.95
58801 DAUD Alisa 2009 SYR 19.55
58934 DEEP Raechal 2008 IND 17.85
55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 15.55
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 29.05
40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 28.15
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 27.30
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 26.90
50802 TAGLIETTI Alice 2007 ITA 26.60
31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 USA 26.50
51903 MEIRZHANOVA Aiym 2008 KAZ 26.40
22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 26.20
51702 GROKHOTOVA Daria 2007 AIN 25.75
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 25.70
50804 SELLA Viola 2006 ITA 25.60
48231 SUZUKI Naruha 2005 JPN 25.60
54504 PUSCH Lada 2008 GER 25.50
52180 TODOROVA Nikol 2008 BUL 25.45
49140 MATSUSAKA Reina 2000 JPN 25.25
53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 25.10
57743 AKIYA Miyabi 2008 AUS 25.05
52389 EMIR Hatice Gokce 2008 TUR 24.90
65078 WANG Zihan 2006 CHN 24.75
51483 YANG Mikayla Angeline 2007 SGP 24.55
65798 LI Maotong 2008 CHN 24.50
43530 RAMONATXO Lily 2005 FRA 24.00
48254 HEICHEL Emilia 2006 POL 23.95
51811 ASRIIAN Milena 2008 ARM 23.60
61447 VIARENICH Darya 2006 AIN 23.55
54398 BIJNENS Maya 2009 BEL 23.50
54816 FOELDESI Panni 2009 HUN 23.40
43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 23.30
58277 JAFAROVA Zahra 2008 AZE 23.25
37974 KRASOVEC Brigita 2004 SLO 23.20
55627 OSKAY Denı̇z 2009 TUR 22.95
58588 MIRONSKAYA Dina 2007 AUT 22.75
38292 MILLON Maena 2003 FRA 22.55
58001 VAN DER LAAN Noa

Gabrielle
2004 NED 22.30

43288 SARGSYAN Silva 2002 ARM 22.30
45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 2005 BUL 22.30
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

55958 ABDIMALIKOVA Elima 2009 KGZ 22.10
58589 MIRONSKAYA Arina 2007 AUT 21.70
64743 OVCHINNIKOVA Uliana 2009 KGZ 21.40
38170 SIMAKOVA Anastasia 2004 GER 21.30
57241 WERNER Anne 2007 NED 20.75
51499 ANG Pebbyl Jing Ya 2007 SGP 20.75
58061 VALANT Dora 2009 SLO 19.60
62828 HANOUNIK Elissar 2009 SYR 18.75
58934 DEEP Raechal 2008 IND 18.65
58801 DAUD Alisa 2009 SYR 17.65
55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 16.85
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 27.65
40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 27.60
45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 2005 BUL 27.50
50804 SELLA Viola 2006 ITA 27.35
52389 EMIR Hatice Gokce 2008 TUR 27.35
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 27.10
48231 SUZUKI Naruha 2005 JPN 27.00
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 26.95
61447 VIARENICH Darya 2006 AIN 26.90
22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 26.85
54504 PUSCH Lada 2008 GER 26.45
52180 TODOROVA Nikol 2008 BUL 26.35
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 26.30
43530 RAMONATXO Lily 2005 FRA 26.10
65078 WANG Zihan 2006 CHN 25.90
48254 HEICHEL Emilia 2006 POL 25.85
51903 MEIRZHANOVA Aiym 2008 KAZ 25.70
57743 AKIYA Miyabi 2008 AUS 25.65
51483 YANG Mikayla Angeline 2007 SGP 25.45
53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 25.40
38170 SIMAKOVA Anastasia 2004 GER 25.25
49140 MATSUSAKA Reina 2000 JPN 25.00
38292 MILLON Maena 2003 FRA 24.90
54816 FOELDESI Panni 2009 HUN 24.60
51702 GROKHOTOVA Daria 2007 AIN 24.45
31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 USA 24.25
58277 JAFAROVA Zahra 2008 AZE 23.85
50802 TAGLIETTI Alice 2007 ITA 23.60
65798 LI Maotong 2008 CHN 23.10
57241 WERNER Anne 2007 NED 22.95
51811 ASRIIAN Milena 2008 ARM 22.95
58001 VAN DER LAAN Noa

Gabrielle
2004 NED 22.85

55627 OSKAY Denı̇z 2009 TUR 22.80
54398 BIJNENS Maya 2009 BEL 22.75
51499 ANG Pebbyl Jing Ya 2007 SGP 22.60
43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 22.45
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

58061 VALANT Dora 2009 SLO 22.45
64743 OVCHINNIKOVA Uliana 2009 KGZ 21.85
58589 MIRONSKAYA Arina 2007 AUT 20.55
58588 MIRONSKAYA Dina 2007 AUT 20.35
55958 ABDIMALIKOVA Elima 2009 KGZ 20.25
58801 DAUD Alisa 2009 SYR 20.00
43288 SARGSYAN Silva 2002 ARM 18.15
55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 17.90
62828 HANOUNIK Elissar 2009 SYR 16.95
37974 KRASOVEC Brigita 2004 SLO 16.55
58934 DEEP Raechal 2008 IND 16.30
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 28.85
40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 28.25
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 27.65
38170 SIMAKOVA Anastasia 2004 GER 27.30
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 27.10
31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 USA 26.70
51702 GROKHOTOVA Daria 2007 AIN 26.30
51903 MEIRZHANOVA Aiym 2008 KAZ 26.25
65078 WANG Zihan 2006 CHN 26.15
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 25.85
22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 25.70
49140 MATSUSAKA Reina 2000 JPN 25.60
54504 PUSCH Lada 2008 GER 25.60
52180 TODOROVA Nikol 2008 BUL 25.55
48231 SUZUKI Naruha 2005 JPN 25.35
52389 EMIR Hatice Gokce 2008 TUR 25.25
48254 HEICHEL Emilia 2006 POL 25.10
61447 VIARENICH Darya 2006 AIN 25.00
50804 SELLA Viola 2006 ITA 24.90
50802 TAGLIETTI Alice 2007 ITA 24.65
54398 BIJNENS Maya 2009 BEL 24.65
51483 YANG Mikayla Angeline 2007 SGP 24.60
45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 2005 BUL 24.25
54816 FOELDESI Panni 2009 HUN 24.15
58277 JAFAROVA Zahra 2008 AZE 23.95
38292 MILLON Maena 2003 FRA 23.70
57743 AKIYA Miyabi 2008 AUS 23.10
65798 LI Maotong 2008 CHN 23.05
37974 KRASOVEC Brigita 2004 SLO 22.90
53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 22.90
43530 RAMONATXO Lily 2005 FRA 22.75
58589 MIRONSKAYA Arina 2007 AUT 22.45
64743 OVCHINNIKOVA Uliana 2009 KGZ 22.30
55958 ABDIMALIKOVA Elima 2009 KGZ 22.20
51811 ASRIIAN Milena 2008 ARM 22.00
43288 SARGSYAN Silva 2002 ARM 21.75
55627 OSKAY Denı̇z 2009 TUR 21.65
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Individual
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 21.50
57241 WERNER Anne 2007 NED 20.70
58061 VALANT Dora 2009 SLO 20.45
58801 DAUD Alisa 2009 SYR 19.90
58001 VAN DER LAAN Noa

Gabrielle
2004 NED 19.70

51499 ANG Pebbyl Jing Ya 2007 SGP 19.65
58588 MIRONSKAYA Dina 2007 AUT 19.55
62828 HANOUNIK Elissar 2009 SYR 17.10
58934 DEEP Raechal 2008 IND 16.35
55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 16.25
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Individual
rank lic. name YOB country total

40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 28.25 1 28.15 2 27.60 2 28.25 2 112.25
47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 26.70 11 29.05 1 27.65 1 28.85 1 112.25
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 28.00 3 26.90 4 26.30 13 27.10 5 108.30
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 27.95 4 27.30 3 27.10 6 25.85 10 108.20
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 27.40 5 25.70 10 26.95 8 27.65 3 107.70
22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 26.80 7 26.20 8 26.85 10 25.70 11 105.55
52389 EMIR Hatice Gokce 2008 TUR 28.05 2 24.90 18 27.35 5 25.25 16 105.55
51903 MEIRZHANOVA Aiym 2008 KAZ 26.60 12 26.40 7 25.70 17 26.25 8 104.95
50804 SELLA Viola 2006 ITA 26.70 9 25.60 11 27.35 4 24.90 19 104.55
54504 PUSCH Lada 2008 GER 26.70 10 25.50 13 26.45 11 25.60 13 104.25
31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 USA 26.45 13 26.50 6 24.25 26 26.70 6 103.90
52180 TODOROVA Nikol 2008 BUL 26.10 14 25.45 14 26.35 12 25.55 14 103.45
51702 GROKHOTOVA Daria 2007 AIN 26.80 8 25.75 9 24.45 25 26.30 7 103.30
48231 SUZUKI Naruha 2005 JPN 25.10 19 25.60 12 27.00 7 25.35 15 103.05
61447 VIARENICH Darya 2006 AIN 27.20 6 23.55 25 26.90 9 25.00 18 102.65
65078 WANG Zihan 2006 CHN 25.25 17 24.75 19 25.90 15 26.15 9 102.05
50802 TAGLIETTI Alice 2007 ITA 25.10 18 26.60 5 23.60 28 24.65 20 99.95
38170 SIMAKOVA Anastasia 2004 GER 25.30 16 21.30 40 25.25 21 27.30 4 99.15
45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 2005 BUL 24.50 21 22.30 36 27.50 3 24.25 23 98.55
53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 25.05 20 25.10 16 25.40 20 22.90 30 98.45
51483 YANG Mikayla Angeline 2007 SGP 23.50 28 24.55 20 25.45 19 24.60 22 98.10
49140 MATSUSAKA Reina 2000 JPN 22.25 38 25.25 15 25.00 22 25.60 12 98.10
48254 HEICHEL Emilia 2006 POL 23.00 31 23.95 23 25.85 16 25.10 17 97.90
57743 AKIYA Miyabi 2008 AUS 23.60 27 25.05 17 25.65 18 23.10 27 97.40
38292 MILLON Maena 2003 FRA 25.85 15 22.55 33 24.90 23 23.70 26 97.00
43530 RAMONATXO Lily 2005 FRA 23.90 25 24.00 22 26.10 14 22.75 31 96.75
54816 FOELDESI Panni 2009 HUN 22.95 32 23.40 27 24.60 24 24.15 24 95.10
65798 LI Maotong 2008 CHN 23.90 24 24.50 21 23.10 29 23.05 28 94.55
54398 BIJNENS Maya 2009 BEL 23.05 29 23.50 26 22.75 34 24.65 21 93.95
51811 ASRIIAN Milena 2008 ARM 24.40 22 23.60 24 22.95 31 22.00 35 92.95
58277 JAFAROVA Zahra 2008 AZE 21.65 39 23.25 29 23.85 27 23.95 25 92.70
55627 OSKAY Denı̇z 2009 TUR 22.80 34 22.95 31 22.80 33 21.65 37 90.20
43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 21.55 40 23.30 28 22.45 36 21.50 38 88.80
55958 ABDIMALIKOVA Elima 2009 KGZ 24.25 23 22.10 37 20.25 41 22.20 34 88.80
64743 OVCHINNIKOVA Uliana 2009 KGZ 23.05 30 21.40 39 21.85 38 22.30 33 88.60
58589 MIRONSKAYA Arina 2007 AUT 22.95 33 21.70 38 20.55 39 22.45 32 87.65
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Individual
rank lic. name YOB country total

58001 VAN DER LAAN Noa
Gabrielle

2004 NED 22.75 35 22.30 34 22.85 32 19.70 42 87.60

37974 KRASOVEC Brigita 2004 SLO 23.60 26 23.20 30 16.55 46 22.90 29 86.25
57241 WERNER Anne 2007 NED 21.30 41 20.75 41 22.95 30 20.70 39 85.70
58061 VALANT Dora 2009 SLO 22.65 36 19.60 43 22.45 37 20.45 40 85.15
58588 MIRONSKAYA Dina 2007 AUT 22.35 37 22.75 32 20.35 40 19.55 44 85.00
43288 SARGSYAN Silva 2002 ARM 21.15 42 22.30 35 18.15 43 21.75 36 83.35
51499 ANG Pebbyl Jing Ya 2007 SGP 20.25 43 20.75 42 22.60 35 19.65 43 83.25
58801 DAUD Alisa 2009 SYR 19.55 45 17.65 46 20.00 42 19.90 41 77.10
62828 HANOUNIK Elissar 2009 SYR 19.95 44 18.75 44 16.95 45 17.10 45 72.75
58934 DEEP Raechal 2008 IND 17.85 46 18.65 45 16.30 47 16.35 46 69.15
55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 15.55 47 16.85 47 17.90 44 16.25 47 66.55
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Group
rank lic. team YOB country total

Poland POL 22.65 2 25.25 2 47.90
54506 1 ASZKLAR Maria 2009
58638 2 PIETRZAK Vesna 2009
44796 3 PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006
46886 4 SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006
58055 5 WASIEWICZ-HANC Melody 2008
46879 6 WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia 2006

Uzbekistan UZB 22.75 1 24.65 3 47.40
51021 1 ATALYANTS Evelina 2007
48266 2 ZOIROVA Maftuna 2006
55533 3 FAYZULINA Adelya 2009
47455 4 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005
56433 5 MAMEDOVA Amaliya 2008
51846 6 SADYKOVA Irodakhon 2007

China CHN 21.25 4 25.35 1 46.60
55603 1 DING Xinyi 2004
62932 2 LIU Miaoting 2005
55602 3 PU Yanzhu 2005
45103 4 WANG Lanjing 2005
55744 5 ZHANG Xinyi 2006

Germany GER 20.45 6 23.70 4 44.15
46306 1 ARNDT Neele 2005
51635 2 DARGEL Melanie 2005
57758 3 FALK Olivia 2009
47098 4 RIPKEN Helena 2006
50136 5 SHATOKHIN Anna-maria 2007
51768 6 WICKERT Emilia 2007

Kazakhstan KAZ 21.35 3 22.40 7 43.75
54527 1 CHEPULSKAYA Kristina 2008
51864 2 JUNUSBAYEVA Jasmine 2008
50246 3 KENGES Aizere 2007
51867 4 KHAKIMZHANOVA Aida 2008
51866 5 MYRZABAY Madina 2008
57944 6 NURMAGAMBETOVA Aizere 2008

1

2

3

4

5

Report created 26.04.2025 at 19:54 Page 1/2

 Sports around.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Group
rank lic. team YOB country total

51710 3 LOXTON-VERNATON Shana 2007
52196 4 LOZANO LEON Salome 2007
57829 5 OKASHA Naia 2009
62203 6 SOL Margaux 2008

Mexiсo MEX 18.95 7 22.05 8 41.00
44441 1 ALCOCER Dalia 2004
51759 2 FLORES Sofia 2004
57771 3 GUTIERREZ Julia 2007
40984 4 SALAZAR Kimberly 2004
29701 5 VILLANUEVA Karen 1998

Türkiye TUR 14.10 9 23.60 5 37.70
57715 1 GURSOY Aleyna 2009
59415 2 IUNIASHINA Arina 2008
59414 3 IUNIASHINA Kseniia 2008
58617 4 OZEN Melek Duru 2009
51744 5 RASHITOV Anika 2008
62513 6 SIRCAN Irem 2008

Kyrgyzstan KGZ 14.50 8 19.70 9 34.20
61675 1 ABDURAKHMANOVA Amina 2009
62653 2 KELIOTIS Ariana 2009
54193 3 KULMATOVA Saadat 2008
64450 4 MARKELOVA Maiia 2006
64445 5 SUERKULOVA Ailun 2009
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FRA 20.75 5 22.45 6 43.20
2006

France
61238 1 LAPORTE Maelys
47799 2 LAVIT Justine 2006

6



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Apparatus Final Individual (Hoop)
rank lic. name YOB country total

40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 28.50 1 28.50
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 28.15 2 28.15
51702 GROKHOTOVA Daria 2007 AIN 27.85 3 27.85
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 27.10 4 27.10
61447 VIARENICH Darya 2006 AIN 26.95 5 26.95
52389 EMIR Hatice Gokce 2008 TUR 26.50 6 26.50
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 25.80 7 25.80
22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 20.80 8 20.80
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Apparatus Final Individual (Ball)
rank lic. name YOB country total

47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 29.35 1 29.35
40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 28.70 2 28.70
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 27.45 3 27.45
31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 USA 27.00 4 27.00
51903 MEIRZHANOVA Aiym 2008 KAZ 26.55 5 26.55
50802 TAGLIETTI Alice 2007 ITA 26.15 6 26.15
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 25.10 7 25.10
22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 23.55 8 23.55
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Apparatus Final Individual (Clubs)
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 30.00
51809 SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 2008 UZB 28.30
40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 27.50
45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 2005 BUL 27.40
50804 SELLA Viola 2006 ITA 26.65
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 26.55
48231 SUZUKI Naruha 2005 JPN 26.20
52389 EMIR Hatice Gokce 2008 TUR 22.65

FIG Technical Delegate
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Apparatus results 

Apparatus Final Individual (Ribbon)
rank lic. name YOB rank country score

47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 29.05
40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 28.50
38170 SIMAKOVA Anastasia 2004 GER 27.40
31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 USA 27.30
51782 LEWINSKA Liliana 2008 POL 27.00
40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 26.60
51903 MEIRZHANOVA Aiym 2008 KAZ 26.55
51702 GROKHOTOVA Daria 2007 AIN 25.25
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Apparatus Final Group (5 Ribbons)
rank lic. team YOB country total

China CHN 24.55 1 24.55
55603 1 DING Xinyi 2004
62932 2 LIU Miaoting 2005
55602 3 PU Yanzhu 2005
45103 4 WANG Lanjing 2005
55744 5 ZHANG Xinyi 2006

Poland POL 23.00 2 23.00
54506 1 ASZKLAR Maria 2009
44796 2 PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006
46886 3 SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006
58055 4 WASIEWICZ-HANC Melody 2008
46879 5 WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia 2006

Kazakhstan KAZ 22.20 3 22.20
51864 1 JUNUSBAYEVA Jasmine 2008
50246 2 KENGES Aizere 2007
51867 3 KHAKIMZHANOVA Aida 2008
51866 4 MYRZABAY Madina 2008
57944 5 NURMAGAMBETOVA Aizere 2008

Uzbekistan UZB 21.25 4 21.25
51021 1 ATALYANTS Evelina 2007
55533 2 FAYZULINA Adelya 2009
47455 3 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005
56433 4 MAMEDOVA Amaliya 2008
51846 5 SADYKOVA Irodakhon 2007

Germany GER 21.00 5 21.00
46306 1 ARNDT Neele 2005
57758 2 FALK Olivia 2009
47098 3 RIPKEN Helena 2006
50136 4 SHATOKHIN Anna-maria 2007
51768 5 WICKERT Emilia 2007

France FRA 17.95 6 17.95
61238 1 LAPORTE Maelys 2006
47799 2 LAVIT Justine 2006
51710 3 LOXTON-VERNATON Shana 2007
52196 4 LOZANO LEON Salome 2007
57829 5 OKASHA Naia 2009
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Apparatus Final Group (5 Ribbons)
rank lic. team YOB country total

44441 1 ALCOCER Dalia 2004
51759 2 FLORES Sofia 2004
57771 3 GUTIERREZ Julia 2007
40984 4 SALAZAR Kimberly 2004
29701 5 VILLANUEVA Karen 1998

Kyrgyzstan KGZ 13.15 8 13.15
61675 1 ABDURAKHMANOVA Amina 2009
62653 2 KELIOTIS Ariana 2009
54193 3 KULMATOVA Saadat 2008
64450 4 MARKELOVA Maiia 2006
64445 5 SUERKULOVA Ailun 2009

FIG Technical Delegate

8

Bekturova A.
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Mexiсo7 MEX 16.45 7 16.45



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Apparatus Final Group (3 Balls & 2 Hoops)
rank lic. team YOB country total

Poland POL 25.10 1 25.10
54506 1 ASZKLAR Maria 2009
58638 2 PIETRZAK Vesna 2009
44796 3 PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006
46886 4 SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006
46879 5 WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia 2006

China CHN 24.95 2 24.95
55603 1 DING Xinyi 2004
62932 2 LIU Miaoting 2005
55602 3 PU Yanzhu 2005
45103 4 WANG Lanjing 2005
55744 5 ZHANG Xinyi 2006

Uzbekistan UZB 24.30 3 24.30
51021 1 ATALYANTS Evelina 2007
48266 2 ZOIROVA Maftuna 2006
47455 3 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005
56433 4 MAMEDOVA Amaliya 2008
51846 5 SADYKOVA Irodakhon 2007

France FRA 24.20 4 24.20
61238 1 LAPORTE Maelys 2006
47799 2 LAVIT Justine 2006
51710 3 LOXTON-VERNATON Shana 2007
52196 4 LOZANO LEON Salome 2007
62203 5 SOL Margaux 2008

Kazakhstan KAZ 23.45 5 23.45
54527 1 CHEPULSKAYA Kristina 2008
51864 2 JUNUSBAYEVA Jasmine 2008
50246 3 KENGES Aizere 2007
51867 4 KHAKIMZHANOVA Aida 2008
57944 5 NURMAGAMBETOVA Aizere 2008

Türkiye TUR 23.30 6 23.30
57715 1 GURSOY Aleyna 2009
59415 2 IUNIASHINA Arina 2008
59414 3 IUNIASHINA Kseniia 2008
58617 4 OZEN Melek Duru 2009
51744 5 RASHITOV Anika 2008
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB) 2025

Tashkent

25-27.04.2025

Results

Apparatus Final Group (3 Balls & 2 Hoops)
rank lic. team YOB country total

51635 1 DARGEL Melanie 2005
57758 2 FALK Olivia 2009
47098 3 RIPKEN Helena 2006
50136 4 SHATOKHIN Anna-maria 2007
51768 5 WICKERT Emilia 2007

Mexiсo MEX 19.05 8 19.05
44441 1 ALCOCER Dalia 2004
51759 2 FLORES Sofia 2004
57771 3 GUTIERREZ Julia 2007
40984 4 SALAZAR Kimberly 2004
29701 5 VILLANUEVA Karen 1998

FIG Technical Delegate

8

Bekturova A.
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Germany GER 22.40 7 22.407




